OP \$40,00 35737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecowater Systems LLC		07/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KX Technologies LLC
Street Address:	55 Railroad Avenue
City:	West Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06516
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3573706		THE SCIENCE BEHIND BETTER WATER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Curcio

Address Line 1: DeLio & Peterson, LLC Address Line 2: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KXIN 607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Curcio
Signature:	/Robert Curcio/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0298

900199431

Date:	08/11/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=kxin607assignment_201108110915 source=kxin607assignment_201108110915 source=kxin607assignment_201108110915 source=kxin607assignment_201108110915 source=kxin607assignment_201108110915 source=kxin607assignment_201108110915	28#page2.tif 28#page3.tif 28#page4.tif 28#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of this 22nd day of July, 2011, by and between **ECOWATER SYSTEMS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1890 Woodlane Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125 ("Assignor") and **KX TECHNOLOGIES LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 55 Railroad Avenue, West Haven, Connecticut 06516 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to bring all causes of action for and recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for any past, present or future infringement or misuse, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor shall execute such other or additional instruments of transfer or conveyance and undertake such other or additional actions in respect of the Intellectual Property as are reasonably requested by Assignee, including any applicable forms of assignment necessary for filing before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or equivalent filings in foreign jurisdictions, to effectuate the full and complete transfer of the Intellectual Property to Assignee. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor agrees to execute the assignment documents in Exhibit B to effectaute the transfer of the Marks in China to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

EAST\45210602.1

ASSIGNOR ECOWATER SYSTEMS LLC	ASSIGNEE KX TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
By:	Name: Frank A. Brigano, Ph.D. Title: Vice President, Technology		
Date: July 22, 2011	Date: July 29, 2011		
United States of America State of Minesola County of Management SS	United States of America) State of Connecticut) SS County of New Haven)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of July 2011.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29</u> day of July, 2011 Thomas G. Beule		
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/3/15	Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 31, 2014		

SEAL:

SANDRA M. ARVIN
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

Thomas A. Burke Notary Public My Commission Expires July 31, 2014

SEAL:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. / REG. NO.	APP. DATE / REG. DATE
THE SCIENCE BEHIND BETTER WATER	United States	77/348693 / 3573706	Dec. 11, 2007 / Feb. 10, 2009
THE SCIENCE BEHIND BETTER WATER	Canada	137572400 / TMA800607	Dec. 12, 2007 / Jun. 22, 2011
THE SCIENCE BEHIND BETTER WATER	China	7113392	Dec. 15, 2008
THE SCIENCE BEHIND BETTER WATER	China	7113391	Dec. 15, 2008

EAST\45210602.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE B

EAST\45210602.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0303

转让申请/注册商标申请书

Application for Assignment of Trademark Application/Registration

转让人名称(中文): 依科沃特系统有限公司

ASSIGNOR(英文): ECOWATER SYSTEMS LLC

转让人地址(中文): 美国明尼苏达55125伍德伯瑞伍德雷恩道1890号

1890 WOODLANE DRIVE, WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125. ADDRESS(英文):

U.S.A.

受让人名称(中文): KX技术有限公司

ASSIGNEE(英文): KX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

受让人地址(中文): 美国康涅狄格州西港口铁路大道55号

55 RAILROAD AVENUE, WEST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT ADDRESS(英文):

06516-4143, U.S.A.

是否共有商标: 是

邮政编码:

联系人:

电话(含地区号):

传真(含地区号):

代理组织名称: 中国商标专利事务所有限公司

AGENCY: China Trademark & Patent Law Office Co., Ltd.

商标申请号/注册号: 7113392

REG.NO./CLASS类别: 37

转让人章戳(签字):

受让人章戳(签字):

代理组织章戳:

ECOWATER SYSTEMS LLC

(Signature/Seal-Assignor)

KX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

(Signature/Seal-Assignee)

代理人签字:

Frank A. Brigano, Ph

Vice President, Technology

Thomas A. Burke

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 2014

注:请按背面说明填写

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0304

转让申请/注册商标申请书

Application for Assignment of Trademark Application/Registration

转让人名称(中文): 依科沃特系统有限公司

ASSIGNOR(英文): **ECOWATER SYSTEMS LLC**

转让人地址(中文): 美国明尼苏达55125伍德伯瑞伍德雷恩道1890号

1890 WOODLANE DRIVE, WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125. ADDRESS(英文):

U.S.A.

受让人名称(中文): KX技术有限公司

ASSIGNEE(英文): KX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

受让人地址(中文): 美国康涅狄格州西港口铁路大道55号

55 RAILROAD AVENUE, WEST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT ADDRESS(英文):

06516-4143, U.S.A.

是否共有商标: 是

邮政编码:

联系人:

电话(含地区号):

传真(含地区号):

代理组织名称: 中国商标专利事务所有限公司

AGENCY: China Trademark & Patent Law Office Co., Ltd.

商标申请号/注册号: 7113391

REG.NO./CLASS类别: 11

转让人章戳(签字):

受让人章戳(签字):

代理组织章戳:

ECOWATER SYSTEMS LLC

(Signature/Seal-Assignor)

KX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

(Signature/Seal-Assignee)

代理人签字:

Vice President, Technology

Thomas A. Burke **Notary Public** My Commission Expires July 31, 2014

注:请按背面说明填写

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 08/11/2011